defines net wealth limits as follows: 

1) Having net assets over IDR 500,000,000 (five hundred million rupiah) up to a 

maximum of IDR 10,000,000,000 (ten billion rupiah), excluding land and buildings 

used for business; or 

2) Having annual sales revenue exceeding IDR 2,500,000,000 (two billion five hundred 

million rupiah) up to a maximum of IDR 50,000,000,000 (fifty billion rupiah). 

This raises the question of whether the provisions of Article 1 Paragraphs (5) and (6) of 

Law No. 22 of 2001 and Law No. 20 of 2008 regarding MSME wealth limits have truly 

undergone thorough assessment and formulation consistent with classical, modern, capitalist,